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IDUCATIONAL COMPLEX

The facilities and services we offer include a pool, football field
with artificial turf, outdoor ping pong, playground, basketball,
indoor football, volleyball, athletics courts, indoor spaces and
classrooms, kitchen and dining hall. It also has large garden
and nature areas.

The residence where our campers are housed is on-site in the
same complex. The dorms sleep up to a maximum of 12 people.
The rooms have single beds and furniture to store personal

belongings; the bathrooms and changing rooms are also in the
same building. This way, students can enjoy a comfortable stay
and get a good night’s sleep.

The centre has its own kitchen, so meals are prepared by our
kitchen staff under the control of the technical nutritionist to

ensure the food is suitable for each student, taking into account
of possible allergies and intolerances.

The security of our campers is a top priority, so the educational
complex is fenced with surveillance cameras.

When leaving the centre, students are accompanied by
professionals, parents or authorised individuals.
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LOCATION

The campus is located at Private College Alfinach, just outsid
the town of Puzol, at the entrance of the residential development
of Alfinach and Monasterios.

Puzol is a coastal town located 20 minutes from Valencia in th
north east of the province, and is connected with a Cercanias
Valencia railway station, as well as regular bus lines, to the mai
town of Valencia and surrounding villages.

The educational complex where our camp is located has 60,00
square meters of facilities, gardens and nature, and all rooms
have heating and air-conditioning.

www.lewu.es
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LEWU LANGUAGE IMMERSTON CAMPS kb EDITION
LEWU LANGUAGE IMMERSION CAMPS

LEWU has organised a Language Immersion Camp for you a
residential language immersion campus where students learn
the target language (English or Spanish as a foreign language)
in a fun and playful environment.

It is aimed at children from 3 to 17 years of any nationality, who
want to practice and learn the target language in Spain, together
with students from all around the world.

The language classes are divided by level and target language,
so teachers will carry out a level test on the student's first day
at the camp.

In LEWU we use dynamic group activities in classrooms and
outdoors, with equipment provided by the centre and various
educational apps and programs using digital whiteboards.

In the various planned activities, we work with key educational
values for your child’s learning, as basic pillars of our school.

Your children will be staying with 50% Spanish students and
50% internationals. Every day they’ll be taking part in various
activities to practice the language with native students.

www.lewu.es
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We offer stays by the week, fortnight or month for small groups
of students for small groups of students at Easter and Summer.

*All camps are subject to a minimum of 15 campers.

MODALLTIES

We offer two types of language immersion camps:

1 - RESIDENTIAL CAMP

Campers aged 7-17 will sleep at the residence of the educational
complex where all activities and language classes are held.

DATES AND AGES

From July 1st to August 25th - Students from 7 to 17 years old.
INCLUDES

- Accommodation in residence in the school itself.

- Full board: 5 meals a day/7 days a week.

- Tuition and school material.

- Classes, activities and excursions.

- Infirmary.

- Return from the airport or train station and bus from Valencia
or Sagunto from Valencia or Sagunto. The timetable will be
fixed by the company.

(Out of hours with a supplement of 50,00 €).

* We recommend that the entry day be on a Sunday so that campers
can enjoy the full program.

www.lewu.es
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ACTIVITIES

Daily language workshops: Talent show, Lewu News, Role
Play, Storytelling, Escape Room, Lewu Chef, Science Time...
- Leisure and free time activities: hiking, gymkhanas, sports
tournaments, forest school, emotional intelligence and talent,
painting, art, yoga and mindfulness.
- Excursions. This year there will be two excursions per week:
One half day and one full day.
(Multiadventure or Water Park, Sagunto Castle or Natural Park,
Valencia City, etc.).
- Night parties (Dj Party, Fancy dress parties, Neon Party, etc...),
and much more).

SERVICES

- Internet and wifi connection throughout the building.
- Civil Liability Insurance.
- 24-hour resident helpline.
- Daily cleaning of rooms.
- Showers and toilets in the same residential building.
- Air-conditioning: Classrooms are always air-conditioned.
In bedrooms it will be activated a few hours before bedtime.
- Monitors and technical management 24 hours a day.
- Coexistence with foreign students.
- 5 meals per day.

Additional services

In addition to the 5 daily meals, students can have up to 3 extra
meals outside of the meals included, up to 3 times a day, snacks or
refreshments (milkshakes, juices, pastries, nuts and fruit).

- Weekly personal laundry service.

www.lewu.es
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MODALITIES
1 - DAILY CAMP

Pupils from the age of 3 can enjoy the day campus from 9.30
am to 4.30 pm on from 9.30 am to 4.30 pm from Monday to
Friday. Possibility of Early Hours from 8.30h.

DATES AND AGES

ENGLISH SUMMER CAMP

From 26 to 30 June - Students from 3 to 17 years old
From 1 to 31 July - Pupils aged 12 to 17 years old

SPANISH SUMMER CAMP

From 26 to 25 August - Students from 3 to 17 years old

ENGLISH & SPANICH EASTER CAMP

From 8 to 14 April - Students from 3 to 17 years old

< = INCLUDES

- 4 language classes and workshops per day.
. Sports and leisure activities.

- Tuition and material.

- Lunch and afternoon snack.

- Civil Responsibility Insurance.

- Nursing service.

www.lewu.es



PROGRAMS

Our Campers can choose the CAMPUS of their choice both at
Easter and at Easter or in the summer.

DALY CAMP

MULTIACTIVITY CAMP: Our Multiactivity campus + 4 language
classes/day. It is ideal for those who enjoy a variety of sports,
arts and leisure activities.

SOCCER CAMP: For football lovers. Daily training sessions,
weekly technical training and tournaments with a professional
coach. Includes 2 language classes per day + other leisure activities.

BASKETBALL CAMP: Training sessions, daily coaching and
tournaments coach and tournaments + 2 language classes per
day and other leisure activities.

DANCE & DRAMA CAMP: For those who love dance and
performing arts. Bring out the artist in you!!!! Includes 2 language
classes per day and other leisure activities.

PARKOUR CAMP: Fort he most intrepid: They will practice parkour
2 hours per day with professionals and enjoy 2 daily language
classes and other leisure activities.

The whole programme is taught entirely in the language of instruction
language.

*Language classes will be held from Monday to Friday.

None of the packages include: Personal expenses and transfer services
outside the timetable set by the company.

www.lewu.es
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MULTIACTIVITY TIMETABLE

08:30-09:25
09:30-10:20
10:20-10:40
10:40-13.30
13:30-15:00
15:00-16:20
16:20-16:30
16:30-17:00
17:00-18:00
18:00-19:30
19:30-20:30
20:30-21:30
21:30-23:00
23:00

Breakfast and tidy up

Sports and/or leisure activity

Lunch and free time

Language classes and workshops
Lunch and free time

Language workshop and/or leisure activity
Snack and departure Daily Campers
Chill out time

Cinema or swimming pool

Sports and/or leisure activity
Shower and use of mobile phone
Dinner

Evening activity and/or party

Sleep

* Use of the pool is subject to weather conditions. It can be used
for the Daily Camp between 9:30 AM and 4 PM. It is also used
by the Residential Camp for other activities in the afternoon and
evening parties.

www.lewu.es
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WATER SPORTS TIMETABLE

08:30-09:25 Breakfast and tidy up

09:30-10:20 Sports and/or leisure activity

10:20-10:40 Lunch and free time

10:40-13.30 Language classes and workshops
13:30-15:00 Lunch and free time

15:00-16:20 Language workshop and/or leisure activity
16:20-16:30 Snack and departure daily campers
16:30-17:00 Chill out time

17:00-19:30 Water sports at the beach

19:30-20:30 Shower and mobile phone use
20:30-21:30 Dinner

21:30-23:00 Activity and/or party night

23:00 Bedtime

* Use of the pool is subject to weather conditions. It can be used
for the Daily Camp between 9:30 AM and 4 PM. It is also used

by the Residential Camp for other activities in the afternoon and
evening parties.

www.lewu.es
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SOCCER, BASKETBALL, DANCE & DRAMA, PARKOUR
AND VOLEY CAMP TIMETABLE

08:30-09:25
09:30-10:20

10:20-10:40
10:40-11:40

11:40-13:30
13:30-15:00
15:00-16:20
16:20-16:30
16:30-17:00
17:00-18:00
18:00-19:30
19:30-20:30
20:30-21:30
21:30-23:00
23.00

* Use of the pool is subject to weather conditions. It can be used
for the Daily Camp between 9:30 AM and 4 PM. It is also used

by the Residential Camp for other activities in the afternoon and
evening parties.

Breakfast and tidy up

Football, Basketball, Parkour, Dance & Drama,
Volley Ball.

Lunch and free time

Football, Basketball, Parkour, Dance & Drama,
Volley Ball.

Language classes and workshops.

Lunch & free time

Language workshop and/or leisure activity
Snack and daily campers' day out.

Chill out time

Cinema or swimming pool

Sports and/or leisure activities

Shower and mobile phone use

Dinner

Evening activity and/or party

Sleep
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Residential Camp )

Multiactivity Camp

From 1 July to 25 August.

Parkour, Dance & Drama, Basket and Soccer Camps

From 10 to 24 July and from 31 july to 21 August.

Volleyball Camp

From 1 july to 25 August.

Water Sports Camp

From 1 july to 25 August.

Possibility to booking 1, 3y 4 week courses, single days and schedule from 8 am.
Please contact us about prices. Prices do include 10% VAT.
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2023 PRICELIST

Daily Camp*
Reduced schedule 4 weeks 385 €

Complete schedule 4 weeks 545 €

*Reduced Schedule only for Multiactivity Camp.

J023 PRICELLST EASTER CAMP

Multiactivity Camp

7 days 630 €
Volleyball & Water Camp
7 days 879 €

Parkour, Dance, Drama, Basket & Soccer Camps
7 days 699 €

*Minimum 20 students.

Possibility to booking 1, 2 y 3 semanas. Please contact us about prices.
Prices do include 10% VAT.

www.lewu.es
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We offer different options to register in Lewu Summer Camp:

Online: Send a message using the online form:
www.lewu.es

- Calling +34 680849793 from 9am to 2pm and from 4pm to
7pm (Spanish time) Monday to Friday, or writting a Whatsapp.

- By email: info@lewu.es.

DISCOUNTS

-10% discount with advance payment before 1 March 2023.

- 5% discount 2 or 3 siblings, applicable to each child.
The 4th child will have a 10% discount.

- 5% discount for returning students.

- 5% discount for registrations of 2 or more friends.

See our special discounts for groups.

* Discounts are not cumulative.

www.lewu.es
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k& Hace 2 meses

Thanks to the entire LEWU team for ensuring that Martina has an unforgettable experience at
the campus that you organize on summer.

The objectives that we set for ourselves, both at a linguistic and sporting level, have been far
exceeded, now we only have to wait a year to repeat.

Luba Selezneva
1 resena

%% % %% Hace un mes

We are family from Ukraine and found LEWU in Valencia , what a wonderful experience we had
this summer! First my son visited after school activity in LEWU that was very entertaining and
in August joined summer camp! Everyday he was back.

“ Britta Cianferoni
| 2 resefias

F # %% Hace 3 meses

j

My son Tommaso from Florence, Italy, has stayed 3 weeks and had a phenomenal experience.
The best was the watersports, surfing, windsurfing, kayaking,..., the relationship with the Oreos
boys and girls was very good, also with the coordinators. The only point debole was the food,
(the pasta could not be compared with one that is eaten in Italy)

A vacation to never forget, he had a lot of fun.

Thank you very much for all the LEWU team

Alfredo Medina
4 resefias - 1 foto
%%k & Hace un mes

An unforgettable experience for children. Excellent treatment both personally and professionally.
They will certainly repeat next year.

We are very gr«l—efu! +o Your comments, they help us

grow -|-og .
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CONTACT
WITH
US

+34 680 849 793
info@lewu.es

Follow us
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